
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1531
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2014
COASTAL POLICE TRAINING
Patole Shri Nanabhau Falgunrao

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government had decided to establish National Institute of Coastal policing in Mumbai to train the police officers of five States with a view to strengthening the defence of coastal areas in the country; and;

(b) if so, the present status thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) & (b): No, Madam, However, the Government has decided to set up two Marine Police Training Institutes, one each on the eastern and the western coasts of India. In the western coast, it has been finalized to locate the Institute at Pindara village of Devbhoomi Dwarka district, Gujarat. The Government has already initiated necessary steps in this regard.
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